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Introduc on 
 

Defini on: The Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) is a five year plan idenƟfying the Town ’s capital improve-
ment needs. As a long range plan, the CIP reflects the Town’s policy regarding long range physical and 
economic development. By providing a planned schedule of public improvements, the CIP outlines pre-
sent and future public needs and prioriƟes. A capital improvement is defined as any expenditure for 
equipment, buildings, infrastructure, land acquisiƟon, plan or project in which the cost exceeds $5,000 
and the esƟmated useful life is greater than one year. 

Capital Improvement Plan Procedure: Capital project planning is an ongoing process. Each year the CIP 
document is updated. Changing needs and prioriƟes, emergencies, cost changes, mandates and chang-
es in technology all require the CIP to be reviewed and updated annually.  

 
The need or idea for capital improvements can originate from the Mayor, Board, CiƟzens, or Town staff. 
The Town’s public faciliƟes, streets, parks, infrastructure, equipment, etc., are constantly in need of re-
pair, replacement or expansion. AddiƟonally, a growing populaƟon will require addiƟonal or new facili-
Ɵes. These items are then compiled and presented to the Board of Trustees on an annual basis.  

 
Through the CIP work session(s) the Board prioriƟzes Capital expenditures based on the prioriƟzaƟon 
system comprised of a prioriƟzaƟon matrix as outlined in the following secƟon 7.0 Exhibits/Appendices/
Forms. Upon approval the CIP outlines the Town’s commitment to funding these expenditures in the 
upcoming budget.  

During the annual budget process, the current year projects are refined and a financing plan is put into 
place within the budget to fund these expenditures. 

Func ons of the CIP: The CIP must be updated each year due to changing needs and prioriƟes, emergen-
cies, cost changes, mandates and changes in technology all require the CIP to be updated annually. The 
Town’s public faciliƟes, streets, parks, infrastructure equipment, etc., are all constantly in need of repair, re-
placement or expansion. A growing populaƟon will require addiƟonal or new faciliƟes. For these reasons the 
CIP needs to be updated to maintain the financial solidity of the Town. The CIP achieves the following objec-
Ɵves as a component of the Town’s budget and financial planning process: 

Focuses aƩenƟon on community goals, needs and funding capacity 

Achieves opƟmum use of taxpayer dollars 

Guides community growth and development 

Advance planning ensures that projects are well thought out in advance of construcƟon 

Provides for the orderly replacement  and repair of capital items without resorƟng to “panic 
funding” 

Maintains a stable financial program 
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Priori za on Tools 
 

Strategic Objec ves: As each project is evaluated it is important to consider if the requested project fits 
into one or more of the Strategic ObjecƟves as presented in our CollecƟve Vision Statement. Our Strategic 
ObjecƟves are: 

Community 

Environment  

Water 

Economic Vitality 

Infrastructure 

In addiƟon to making sure projects align with our Strategic ObjecƟves, we also prioriƟze each project to de-
termine the order which each project will be considered for funding. 

Priori za on Matrix: The PrioriƟzaƟon Matrix is an illustraƟon of the measure of priority (on the horizon-
tal axis as opposed to a determinaƟon of criteria (on the verƟcal axis). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Priori es: These simple quesƟons help to frame our thoughts about the use of money and Ɵme as we seek 
to opƟmize the use of both. In addiƟon we also consider possible Opportunity Costs associated with a project 
and whether those costs are significant enough to influence how the project is prioriƟzed. 

1. Is the expenditure unavoidable? 

2. Will the project generate new wealth? 

3. Would this be a nice thing to do? 

 

 

High Medium Low

1

2

3

4

Priority

Cr
ite

ria

Category C

Category A

Category B

 



                                   Page 7
 

 

 

The prioriƟes across the top of the matrix are measured as high, medium or low as follows: 

 
HIGH: Project is mandated by local, state or federal regulaƟons or, 
  Project is parƟally funded or is contracted or, 
  Project is a high priority to Town Goals, Vision or Policy, or 
  Project substanƟally reduces losses or improves cost savings, or 
  Project increases revenues or generates new wealth, or 
  Project has significant opportunity costs if delayed. 
 
MEDIUM:  Project maintains exisƟng service levels, or 
  Project results in beƩer efficiency or service delivery, or 
  Project reduces operaƟonal costs, or 
  Project may have some opportunity costs if delayed, or 
  Project improves work force morale or improves quality of life. 
 
LOW: Project would be nice to do, or 
  Project may improve service levels, or 
  Project may have limited opportunity cost if delayed, or 
  Project impact on quality of life is low or not immediate. 
 

Criteria Types: The Criteria along the verƟcal axis of the PrioriƟzaƟon Matrix are number 1 through 4 and 
are defined as follows: 

 

1. Health/Safety/Welfare — projects that protect the health, safety and welfare of the community, 
visitors and employees serving them. 

2. Maintenance/Replacement — projects that provide for the maintenance of exisƟng systems, pro-
grams, services and equipment. 

3. Expansion of Exis ng Programs —projects which enhance the exisƟng systems and programs or 
allow for expansion of exisƟng services. 

4. Implementa on of New Programs —projects that allow for expansion into new programs and ser-
vices. 

 

Funding Category: Finally, the PrioriƟzaƟon Matrix  is divided into Funding Categories. The point on the grid 
where the Priority and the Criteria Type intersect will indicated the Funding Category: 

 

Category A — Highest consideraƟon for funding. 

Category B — Moderate funding consideraƟon, 
Category C — Lowest consideraƟon for funding resources. 



  Page 8

Capital Improvement Plan

Airport Fund 40,00020,000 20,000

Capital Lease Funding 829,000329,000 500,000

Carry over from fund balance 135,201135,201

Conservation Trust Fund 44,00044,000

County 20,00020,000

CWRPDA Loan 2,320,0002,320,000

Donations 13,5003,500 10,000

Federal Grants 3,828,608489,248 3,000,000 339,360

General Fund 3,151,616277,812 768,300 290,970 192,000 1,622,534

GOCO Grant 452,674337,299 115,375

In-Kind Contributions 50,00050,000

State & Local Grants 2,000,000240,000 512,000 14,000 61,000 1,173,000

StormWater Fund 724,44590,036 93,069 245,800 210,700 84,840

Street Fund 376,000126,000 25,000 175,000 25,000 25,000

USDA 10,000,00010,000,000

Water Fund 3,369,717455,958 2,028,675 471,411 105,400 308,273

4,918,054 17,092,419 1,197,181 594,100 3,553,007 27,354,761

Administration 2,059,500467,500 117,000 80,000 80,000 1,315,000
Airport 40,00020,000 20,000
Clerk 30,99510,995 10,000 10,000
Fire 2,587,534119,000 553,500 189,500 188,000 1,537,534
Parks 140,25027,000 13,250 100,000
Planning 75,00075,000
Police 265,50060,000 57,500 53,000 47,000 48,000
Public Works 863,030686,560 80,000 36,470 30,000 30,000
Recreation 663,430254,000 281,430 24,000 86,000 18,000
Storm Water 1,063,80590,036 93,069 245,800 210,700 424,200
Streets 376,000126,000 25,000 175,000 25,000 25,000
Water 19,189,7172,775,958 15,528,675 471,411 105,400 308,273

4,701,054 16,780,419 1,385,181 782,100 3,706,007 27,354,761

Wednesday, January 30, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software



                                   Page 9

Capital Improvement Plan

Admin-18-01 387,00030,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000Wayfinding
General Fund 30,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 387,000

Admin-18-02 437,500437,500Sunset Vista IV park and trail
Carry over from fund balance 50,201 50,201
GOCO Grant 337,299 337,299
In-Kind Contributions 50,000 50,000

824,500467,500 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

AP-17-02 40,00020,000 20,000Fuel Pump
Airport Fund 20,000 20,000 40,000

40,00020,000 20,000

Fire-17-06 33,0007,000 24,500 1,500Communications Equipment
General Fund 7,000 24,500 1,500 33,000

Fire-18-01 140,00028,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000SCBA
Capital Lease Funding 140,000 140,000

173,00035,000 52,500 29,500 28,000 28,000

Parks-17-05 7,0007,000Whitewater Park Infrastructure
Donations 3,500 3,500
General Fund 3,500 3,500

Parks-18-02 20,00020,000Cemetary Rehab & Site Improvement
General Fund 20,000 20,000

27,00027,000

Plan-18-01 75,00075,000Transportation & Trail Master Plan
General Fund 25,000 25,000
State & Local Grants 50,000 50,000

75,00075,000

PD-17-01 239,00053,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000Police Patrol Unit
General Fund 53,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000 239,000

PD-17-03 21,0007,000 7,000 7,000Police Radios
General Fund 7,000 7,000 7,000 21,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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260,00060,000 52,000 53,000 47,000 48,000

PW-16-01 611,560611,560Arizona Street Bike Lane Trail
Federal Grants 489,248 489,248
General Fund 73,312 73,312
State & Local Grants 49,000 49,000

PW-17-05 24,00024,000Safe Routes to School Infrastructure
Carry over from fund balance 24,000 24,000

PW-18-01 20,00020,000Community Center Improvements
General Fund 20,000 20,000

PW-18-03 130,00010,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000Trails Maintenance/Development
General Fund 10,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 130,000

PW-18-04 8,0008,000Recycling Center Site Improvements
General Fund 8,000 8,000

793,560673,560 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Rec 17-04 18,00018,000ADA Accessible Trails
Carry over from fund balance 8,000 8,000
Conservation Trust Fund 10,000 10,000

Rec-17-01 211,000151,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000BLM Trail Maint & Expansion
Conservation Trust Fund 10,000 10,000
State & Local Grants 141,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000 201,000

Rec-17-07 21,00021,000Emergency Generator-Community Center
General Fund 21,000 21,000

Rec-18-02 12,00012,000Skate Park Border
Conservation Trust Fund 12,000 12,000

Rec-18-04 12,00012,000Outdoor Volleyball Court Rehab
Conservation Trust Fund 12,000 12,000

274,000214,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000

Storm-17-02 90,03690,036Railroad Embankment Crossing
StormWater Fund 90,036 90,036

90,03690,036

Street-17-01 125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Sidewalk Construction & Repair
Street Fund 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 125,000

Street-17-05 10,00010,000Charles St. Landscape Project
Street Fund 10,000 10,000

Street-18-01 91,00091,0002019 Street Overlay/Chipseal
Street Fund 91,000 91,000

226,000126,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

Water-16-01 100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000Hydrant Replacement Program
Water Fund 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100,000

Water-17-01 35,00035,000Surface Plant Sandblasting and Painting
Water Fund 35,000 35,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Water-17-03 1,130,0001,130,000Water Tank
CWRPDA Loan 1,130,000 1,130,000

Water-17-04 490,000490,000Well #3 Completion
CWRPDA Loan 490,000 490,000

Water-17-06 426,60085,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400Water infrastructure rehab and upgrade
Water Fund 85,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400 426,600

Water-17-07 700,000700,000Distribution System Looping & Replacement
CWRPDA Loan 700,000 700,000

Water-18-01 48,00048,000Work Truck Replacement
Water Fund 48,000 48,000

Water-18-02 117,000117,000Backhoe
Water Fund 117,000 117,000

Water-18-03 6,5006,500Gallery Collection System Soil Work
Water Fund 6,500 6,500

Water-18-04 10,30010,300Ivy League Plumbing Improvements
Water Fund 10,300 10,300

Water-18-06 15,70815,708Gorrel Meadow Headgate Replacement
Water Fund 15,708 15,708

Water-18-07 687,334118,450 366,011 202,873Water Storage Tank Recoating
Water Fund 118,450 366,011 202,873 687,334

3,766,4422,775,958 105,400 471,411 105,400 308,273

6,549,5384,564,054 413,900 702,911 331,400 537,273

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Admin-18-03 1,200,0001,200,000Town Hall Building
General Fund 700,000 700,000
State & Local Grants 500,000 500,000

Admin-18-04 35,00035,000New Vehicle for Town Hall
General Fund 35,000 35,000

1,235,0001,235,000

Clerk-17-02 30,99510,995 10,000 10,000Laserfiche
General Fund 10,995 10,000 10,000 30,995

30,99510,995 10,000 10,000

Fire 18-03 300,000300,000Airport Fire Truck
General Fund 300,000 300,000

Fire 18-04 1,384,5341,384,534Safety Complex
General Fund 729,534 729,534
State & Local Grants 655,000 655,000

Fire-17-01 189,00084,000 35,000 35,000 35,000Rescue/Pumper Apparatus
Capital Lease Funding 189,000 189,000

Fire-17-02 35,00035,000Chief's Command Vehicle
General Fund 35,000 35,000

Fire-17-04 6,0006,000Thermal Imagers
General Fund 6,000 6,000

Fire-18-02 500,000125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000Ladder Truck
Capital Lease Funding 500,000 500,000

2,414,53484,000 501,000 160,000 160,000 1,509,534

Parks-18-01 13,25013,250Community Center Landscape/Irrigation
General Fund 13,250 13,250

Parks-18-03 100,000100,000Whitewater Bladder Wave
General Fund 100,000 100,000

113,25013,250 100,000

PD-17-04 5,5005,500LIDR - Light Deflection and Ranging
General Fund 5,500 5,500

5,5005,500

Wednesday, January 30, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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PW-17-02 6,4706,470Fleet Pressure Washer
General Fund 6,470 6,470

PW-18-05 50,00050,000Light Globe Replacement on Main Street
General Fund 50,000 50,000

56,47050,000 6,470

Rec-17-02 36,93016,930 10,000 10,000Circuit Workout Equip Replacement
General Fund 16,930 10,000 10,000 36,930

Rec-17-03 40,00040,000Community Center Roof Replacement
General Fund 40,000 40,000

Rec-17-06 60,00060,000Community Skating Rink
General Fund 15,000 15,000
State & Local Grants 45,000 45,000

Rec-18-01 177,500177,500Pickleball Courts
County 20,000 20,000
Donations 10,000 10,000
General Fund 32,125 32,125
GOCO Grant 115,375 115,375

Rec-18-03 10,00010,000Rodeo Grounds Pavilion
General Fund 10,000 10,000

Rec-18-05 25,00025,000Forest Square Basketball Court Rehab
General Fund 25,000 25,000

349,430269,430 10,000 70,000

Storm-17-03 93,06993,069South Railroad Street Crossing
StormWater Fund 93,069 93,069

Storm-17-04 245,800245,800Channel Rehab & Culvert S Sangre & Hwy 24
StormWater Fund 245,800 245,800

Storm-17-05 210,700210,700Channel Rehab & Culvert West Main & James
StormWater Fund 210,700 210,700

Storm-17-06 424,200424,200Storm Inlet-East Main & Beldan
Federal Grants 339,360 339,360
StormWater Fund 84,840 84,840

973,76993,069 245,800 210,700 424,200

Street-18-02 150,000150,000Steele Dr/Antero Cir Intersection @ 24
Street Fund 150,000 150,000

150,000150,000

Water-17-05 225,000225,000Well #4
Water Fund 225,000 225,000

Water-18-05 198,275198,275Court Street Water Line
Water Fund 198,275 198,275

Water-18-08 15,000,00015,000,000Reservoir
Federal Grants 3,000,000 3,000,000
State & Local Grants 500,000 500,000

Wednesday, January 30, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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USDA 10,000,000 10,000,000
Water Fund 1,500,000 1,500,000

15,423,27515,423,275

20,752,22384,000 16,366,519 682,270 450,700 3,168,734

Wednesday, January 30, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Admin-18-01 387,00030,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000Wayfinding
Admin-18-02 437,500437,500Sunset Vista IV park and trail
Admin-18-03 1,200,0001,200,000Town Hall Building
Admin-18-04 35,00035,000New Vehicle for Town Hall

2,059,500467,500 117,000 80,000 80,000 1,315,000

2,059,500467,500 117,000 80,000 80,000 1,315,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

387,00030,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

30,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 387,000

387,00030,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

30,000 117,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 387,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

         
         

437,500437,500

437,500 437,500

50,20150,201
337,299337,299

50,00050,000

437,500 437,500

50,20150,201

50,201 50,201

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

1,200,0001,200,000

1,200,000 1,200,000

700,000700,000
500,000500,000

1,200,000 1,200,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

AP-17-02 40,00020,000 20,000Fuel Pump

40,00020,000 20,000

40,00020,000 20,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

40,00020,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 40,000

40,00020,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 40,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Clerk-17-02 30,99510,995 10,000 10,000Laserfiche

30,99510,995 10,000 10,000

30,99510,995 10,000 10,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

30,99510,995 10,000 10,000

10,995 10,000 10,000 30,995

30,99510,995 10,000 10,000

10,995 10,000 10,000 30,995

6,0003,000 3,000

3,000 3,000 6,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Fire 18-03 300,000300,000Airport Fire Truck
Fire 18-04 1,384,5341,384,534Safety Complex
Fire-17-01 189,00084,000 35,000 35,000 35,000Rescue/Pumper Apparatus
Fire-17-02 35,00035,000Chief's Command Vehicle
Fire-17-04 6,0006,000Thermal Imagers
Fire-17-06 33,0007,000 24,500 1,500Communications Equipment
Fire-18-01 140,00028,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000SCBA
Fire-18-02 500,000125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000Ladder Truck

2,587,534119,000 553,500 189,500 188,000 1,537,534

2,587,534119,000 553,500 189,500 188,000 1,537,534

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

300,000300,000

300,000 300,000

300,000300,000

300,000 300,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

1,384,5341,384,534

1,384,534 1,384,534

729,534729,534
655,000655,000

1,384,534 1,384,534

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

189,00084,000 35,000 35,000 35,000

84,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 189,000

189,000189,000

189,000 189,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software



                                   Page 29

thru

6,0006,000

6,000 6,000

6,0006,000

6,000 6,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

33,0007,000 24,500 1,500

7,000 24,500 1,500 33,000

33,0007,000 24,500 1,500

7,000 24,500 1,500 33,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

140,00028,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000

28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 28,000 140,000

140,000140,000

140,000 140,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

500,000125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000

125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 500,000

500,000500,000

500,000 500,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Parks-17-05 7,0007,000Whitewater Park Infrastructure
Parks-18-01 13,25013,250Community Center Landscape/Irrigation
Parks-18-02 20,00020,000Cemetary Rehab & Site Improvement
Parks-18-03 100,000100,000Whitewater Bladder Wave

140,25027,000 13,250 100,000

140,25027,000 13,250 100,000

Wednesday, January 30, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

7,0007,000

7,000 7,000

3,5003,500
3,5003,500

7,000 7,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

13,25013,250

13,250 13,250

13,25013,250

13,250 13,250

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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20,00020,000

20,000 20,000

20,00020,000

20,000 20,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Plan-18-01 75,00075,000Transportation & Trail Master Plan

75,00075,000

75,00075,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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75,00075,000

75,000 75,000

25,00025,000
50,00050,000

75,000 75,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

PD-17-01 239,00053,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000Police Patrol Unit
PD-17-03 21,0007,000 7,000 7,000Police Radios
PD-17-04 5,5005,500LIDR - Light Deflection and Ranging

265,50060,000 57,500 53,000 47,000 48,000

265,50060,000 57,500 53,000 47,000 48,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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239,00053,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000

53,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000 239,000

239,00053,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000

53,000 45,000 46,000 47,000 48,000 239,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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21,0007,000 7,000 7,000

7,000 7,000 7,000 21,000

21,0007,000 7,000 7,000

7,000 7,000 7,000 21,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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5,5005,500

5,500 5,500

5,5005,500

5,500 5,500

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

PW-16-01 611,560611,560Arizona Street Bike Lane Trail
PW-17-02 6,4706,470Fleet Pressure Washer
PW-17-04 13,00013,000Rodeo Grounds Improvements
PW-17-05 24,00024,000Safe Routes to School Infrastructure
PW-18-01 20,00020,000Community Center Improvements
PW-18-03 130,00010,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000Trails Maintenance/Development
PW-18-04 8,0008,000Recycling Center Site Improvements
PW-18-05 50,00050,000Light Globe Replacement on Main Street

863,030686,560 80,000 36,470 30,000 30,000

863,030686,560 80,000 36,470 30,000 30,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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611,560611,560

611,560 611,560

489,248489,248
73,31273,312
49,00049,000

611,560 611,560

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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6,4706,470

6,470 6,470

6,4706,470

6,470 6,470

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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13,00013,000

13,000 13,000

13,00013,000

13,000 13,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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24,00024,000

24,000 24,000

24,00024,000

24,000 24,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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20,00020,000

20,000 20,000

20,00020,000

20,000 20,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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130,00010,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

10,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 130,000

130,00010,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

10,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 130,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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8,0008,000

8,000 8,000

8,0008,000

8,000 8,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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50,00050,000

50,000 50,000

50,00050,000

50,000 50,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Rec 17-04 18,00018,000ADA Accessible Trails
Rec-17-01 211,000151,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000BLM Trail Maint & Expansion
Rec-17-02 36,93016,930 10,000 10,000Circuit Workout Equip Replacement
Rec-17-03 40,00040,000Community Center Roof Replacement
Rec-17-05 40,00040,000Softball Field/Tennis Court Lights
Rec-17-06 60,00060,000Community Skating Rink
Rec-17-07 21,00021,000Emergency Generator-Community Center
Rec-18-01 177,500177,500Pickleball Courts
Rec-18-02 12,00012,000Skate Park Border
Rec-18-03 10,00010,000Rodeo Grounds Pavilion
Rec-18-04 12,00012,000Outdoor Volleyball Court Rehab
Rec-18-05 25,00025,000Forest Square Basketball Court Rehab

663,430254,000 281,430 24,000 86,000 18,000

663,430254,000 281,430 24,000 86,000 18,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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18,00018,000

18,000 18,000

8,0008,000
10,00010,000

18,000 18,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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211,000151,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000

151,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000 211,000

10,00010,000
201,000141,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000

151,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000 211,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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36,93016,930 10,000 10,000

16,930 10,000 10,000 36,930

36,93016,930 10,000 10,000

16,930 10,000 10,000 36,930

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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40,00040,000

40,000 40,000

40,00040,000

40,000 40,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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40,00040,000

40,000 40,000

40,00040,000

40,000 40,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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60,00060,000

60,000 60,000

15,00015,000
45,00045,000

60,000 60,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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21,00021,000

21,000 21,000

21,00021,000

21,000 21,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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177,500177,500

177,500 177,500

20,00020,000
10,00010,000
32,12532,125

115,375115,375

177,500 177,500

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

10,00010,000

10,000 10,000

10,00010,000

10,000 10,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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25,00025,000

25,000 25,000

25,00025,000

25,000 25,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Storm-17-02 90,03690,036Railroad Embankment Crossing
Storm-17-03 93,06993,069South Railroad Street Crossing
Storm-17-04 245,800245,800Channel Rehab & Culvert S Sangre & Hwy 24
Storm-17-05 210,700210,700Channel Rehab & Culvert West Main & James
Storm-17-06 424,200424,200Storm Inlet-East Main & Beldan

1,063,80590,036 93,069 245,800 210,700 424,200

1,063,80590,036 93,069 245,800 210,700 424,200

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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90,03690,036

90,036 90,036

90,03690,036

90,036 90,036

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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93,06993,069

93,069 93,069

93,06993,069

93,069 93,069

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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245,800245,800

245,800 245,800

245,800245,800

245,800 245,800

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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210,700210,700

210,700 210,700

210,700210,700

210,700 210,700

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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424,200424,200

424,200 424,200

339,360339,360
84,84084,840

424,200 424,200

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Street-17-01 125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Sidewalk Construction & Repair
Street-17-05 10,00010,000Charles St. Landscape Project
Street-18-01 91,00091,0002019 Street Overlay/Chipseal
Street-18-02 150,000150,000Steele Dr/Antero Cir Intersection @ 24

376,000126,000 25,000 175,000 25,000 25,000

376,000126,000 25,000 175,000 25,000 25,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software



                                   Page 73
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125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 125,000

25,000

125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 125,000

25,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software



  Page 74

thru

10,00010,000

10,000 10,000

10,00010,000

10,000 10,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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91,00091,000

91,000 91,000

91,00091,000

91,000 91,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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thru

150,000150,000

150,000 150,000

150,000150,000

150,000 150,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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Capital Improvement Plan

Water-16-01 100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000Hydrant Replacement Program
Water-17-01 35,00035,000Surface Plant Sandblasting and Painting
Water-17-03 1,130,0001,130,000Water Tank
Water-17-04 490,000490,000Well #3 Completion
Water-17-05 225,000225,000Well #4
Water-17-06 426,60085,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400Water infrastructure rehab and upgrade
Water-17-07 700,000700,000Distribution System Looping & Replacement
Water-18-01 48,00048,000Work Truck Replacement
Water-18-02 117,000117,000Backhoe
Water-18-03 6,5006,500Gallery Collection System Soil Work
Water-18-04 10,30010,300Ivy League Plumbing Improvements
Water-18-05 198,275198,275Court Street Water Line
Water-18-06 15,70815,708Gorrel Meadow Headgate Replacement
Water-18-07 687,334118,450 366,011 202,873Water Storage Tank Recoating
Water-18-08 15,000,00015,000,000Reservoir

19,189,7172,775,958 15,528,675 471,411 105,400 308,273

19,189,7172,775,958 15,528,675 471,411 105,400 308,273

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100,000

100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

35,00035,000

35,000 35,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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1,130,0001,130,000

1,130,000 1,130,000

1,130,0001,130,000

1,130,000 1,130,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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490,000490,000

490,000 490,000

490,000490,000

490,000 490,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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225,000225,000

225,000 225,000

225,000225,000

225,000 225,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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426,60085,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400

85,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400 426,600

426,60085,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400

85,000 85,400 85,400 85,400 85,400 426,600

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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700,000700,000

700,000 700,000

700,000700,000

700,000 700,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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48,00048,000

48,000 48,000

48,00048,000

48,000 48,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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117,000117,000

117,000 117,000

117,000117,000

117,000 117,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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6,5006,500

6,500 6,500

6,5006,500

6,500 6,500

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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10,30010,300

10,300 10,300

10,30010,300

10,300 10,300

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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198,275198,275

198,275 198,275

198,275198,275

198,275 198,275

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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15,70815,708

15,708 15,708

15,70815,708

15,708 15,708

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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687,334118,450 366,011 202,873

118,450 366,011 202,873 687,334

687,334118,450 366,011 202,873

118,450 366,011 202,873 687,334

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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15,000,00015,000,000

15,000,000 15,000,000

3,000,0003,000,000
500,000500,000

10,000,00010,000,000
1,500,0001,500,000

15,000,000 15,000,000

Saturday, January 26, 2019Produced Using the Plan-It Capital Planning Software
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